

SLP(C)No. 7681 OF 2001
ITEM No.41

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7681/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2000 in CRP 1701/91
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.A. MOIDEEN SAHIB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VAYYAPRATH KUNNATH MARIYUMMA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) &
with prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Jayshree, Adv. for
Mr. Rajiv Mehta., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, the impugned order passed by the High Court
does not call for any interference. Hence, this petition is
dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner is residing in the same premises since long and
sufficeint time be granted for vacating the premises. On this
aspect we heard the learned counsel for the respondents. Time to
vacate the premises is granted upto 31st December, 2002 on filing
of usual undertaking by the petitioner within four weeks from
today.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master